The seminar was attended by 89 people. 

Post-construction Stormwater Management 
A requirement of our permit is the annual inspection of post-construction stormwater facilities such as detention basins, 
stormwater quality vaults, grass swales, etc. One hundred ninety-five (195) inspections were conducted on 139 permanent 
facilities during 2015 (both private and public). 

Municipal Pollution Prevention and Good Housekeeping 
Our State permit requires that the City of Cañon City prevent stormwater pollution, to the best of its ability, from its

[...]

1) Inspections of municipally-owned facilities (including parks) were conducted to assess the potential for 
pollution of stormwater runoff. During 2015, 53 inspections were done on 47 facilities with the results sent to the 
appropriate department head. One hundred forty-three (143) inspections were conducted on 93 municipal and 
private drainage channels; 262 inlets, 41 storm manholes and 223 culverts were also inspected. 

2)  Municipal Pollution Prevention training was held for 12 seasonal and new Public Works, Parks, and Water